

Gamma Holding N.V.
Panovenweg 12
P.O. Box 80

5700 AB Helmond The Netherlands

Date 12 November 2007

Page 1/1

Telephone (0492) 56 66 13

Fax (0492) 66 67 13

Mail info@gammaholding.nl

Press release

Purchase of ordinary preference shares by Gamma Holding

Gamma Holding purchased 240,574 ordinary participating preference shares from a private investor. The total amount involved in this purchase comes to EUR 1,058,526 before deduction of the payable tax on dividends.

At the previously announced Extraordinary General Meeting of Shareholders, which will be held on 13 December 2007, cancellation of these shares will be proposed. After such cancellation 159,426 ordinary participating preference shares remain outstanding.

Executive Board Gamma Holding N.V. Helmond, 12 November 2007

Profile

Gamma Holding develops, manufactures and sells innovative, high-quality textile-based products throughout the world. In 41 countries, approximately 6,700 employees are active. Its headquarters are located in Helmond (The Netherlands) and its shares are listed on Euronext Amsterdam.

Gamma Holding comprises two sectors, Gamma Technologies and Gamma Comfort & Style, with activities in the field of transport and conveyor belts, filter products, coated fabrics and composites, sailcloth, mattress ticking and exotic fabrics. With these products the company is a leading global player in its selected niche markets.

For more information: www.gammaholding.com